UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM COMMITTEE
Minutes of the March 26, 2021 Meeting
Members present: Marie Sheckels (chair), Rachel Graefe-Anderson, Larry Lehman.
Ex-officio members present: Kevin Caffrey
The Zoom meeting was called to order at 3:35 p.m. The minutes of the February 4 and February
26 meetings were approved.
New Business:

The committee approved a change in the Historic Preservation major to include both GISC 200
and EESC 205 as alternatives to GEOG 250 on the list of elective credits in the major.

The committee approved changes in Leadership and Management Studies (BLS only) to include
alternative courses (GISC 200 or GEOG 205 or EESC 205) in a list of electives in the
Leadership and Communication category. Two courses (BPST 314 and BPST 471) were also
removed from the list of electives as they will no longer be offered.

The committee approved the following new course:
1. ENGL 323: Sexuality and the Origins of Modernity

The committee approved the deletion of a list of courses that have not been taught in five years.
This list, together with a description from Kevin Caffrey of the procedure for seeking approval or

disapproval of course deletion from chairs of the affected departments, is included on the
following pages.

The meeting adjourned at 4:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Larry Lehman, secretary



Proposal to Delete Courses Not Offered in Last 5 years

On 3/5/21, a list of CAS, COB, and COE courses not offered in the last 5 years was shared with
Department Chairs, Deans, and the University Registrar with directions to review the list and notify the
Registrar’s Office by 3/22/21 of any courses that need to remain active. If a Department Chair had a
legitimate reason to keep the course active, it was removed from the list. A follow-up reminder email
was sent on 3/16/21. After this review period ended, the following courses remained on the list to
administratively delete effective Fall 2021:

College of

Arts and

Sciences

AMST 333 Issues in Human Rights
ANTH 318 Anthropology of Religion
ANTH 322 Symbolic Anthropology

ANTH 333 Issues in Human Rights
ARAB 351 Classical Arab Lit in Translat
ARAB 352 Modern Arabic Lit in Translatn
ARTS 220 Intermediate Drawing

ARTS 350 Photography I

COMM 351 Communication & Polit Campaign
CPSC 104 The Internet:Tech,Info,Issues
CPSC 109 Intro to Modeling & Simulation
CPSC 310 Computer Information Systems
DANC 225 Summer Workshop

DANC 226 Summer Workshop

ECON 485 New Institutional Economics
ENGL 364 Contemporary Asian Novel
ENGL 365A  Modern Drama

ENGL 379 Fantasy

ENGL 400 Medieval Studies

GISC 440 App of Spa Stats & Mod in GIS
HISP 206 Intro to American Folklore
HIST 303A  The American South

HIST 349 History of the British Isles
HIST 381 Europe Since 1945

HIST 416 American Legal History

ITAL 383 Modern Italian Literatue

LING 305A  Linguistics & Text

PHIL 100 Indiv & Community

PSCI 444 Poli Movmnts & Orgzn Latn Amer



PSYC
SOCG
THEA
THEA

College of
Business
ACCT

CIST

CIST

LRSP
LRSP
LRSP
LRSP
LRSP
LRSP
LRSP

MIST
MMIS
MMIS
MMIS
MMIS
MMIS
MMIS

College of
Education
EDCI

EDCI
EDCI
EDCI

406
342A
225
226

201
442
490
305
331
343
407
433
434
435

455
505
531
535
541
542
555

541
542
543
552

Autism & Related Disabilities
Socg Work:Occupatn & Professns
Summer Workshop

Summer Workshop

Accounting for Managers
Security Plcy Plan & Assurance
IT Research Project

Public Sector Management
Organizational Behavior
Leadership Theory & Practice
Employment Law
Production/Operations Managmnt
International Management
Leadership, Innov & Creativity

Project Management for IT

Info Systems Analysis & Design
Managing Lead Tech Workforce
Strate Mgmt of Info Sys & Inno
Netwrk Security & Cryptography
Security Plcy Plan & Assurance
Knowledge Management Systems

ID & Assessmnt Gifted Students
Models & Strat Teach Gift Stu
Differentiated Curr Gifted
Teaching of Bus & Info Tech



