

## UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM COMMITTEE

### Minutes of the March 26, 2021 Meeting

Members present: Marie Sheckels (chair), Rachel Graefe-Anderson, Larry Lehman.  
Ex-officio members present: Kevin Caffrey

The Zoom meeting was called to order at 3:35 p.m. The minutes of the February 4 and February 26 meetings were approved.

#### New Business:

The committee approved a change in the Historic Preservation major to include both GISC 200 and EESC 205 as alternatives to GEOG 250 on the list of elective credits in the major.

The committee approved changes in Leadership and Management Studies (BLS only) to include alternative courses (GISC 200 or GEOG 205 or EESC 205) in a list of electives in the Leadership and Communication category. Two courses (BPST 314 and BPST 471) were also removed from the list of electives as they will no longer be offered.

The committee approved the following new course:

1. ENGL 323: Sexuality and the Origins of Modernity

The committee approved the deletion of a list of courses that have not been taught in five years. This list, together with a description from Kevin Caffrey of the procedure for seeking approval or disapproval of course deletion from chairs of the affected departments, is included on the following pages.

The meeting adjourned at 4:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Larry Lehman, secretary

## Proposal to Delete Courses Not Offered in Last 5 years

---

On 3/5/21, a list of CAS, COB, and COE courses not offered in the last 5 years was shared with Department Chairs, Deans, and the University Registrar with directions to review the list and notify the Registrar's Office by 3/22/21 of any courses that need to remain active. If a Department Chair had a legitimate reason to keep the course active, it was removed from the list. A follow-up reminder email was sent on 3/16/21. After this review period ended, the following courses remained on the list to administratively delete effective Fall 2021:

### College of Arts and Sciences

AMST	333	Issues in Human Rights
ANTH	318	Anthropology of Religion
ANTH	322	Symbolic Anthropology
ANTH	333	Issues in Human Rights
ARAB	351	Classical Arab Lit in Translat
ARAB	352	Modern Arabic Lit in Translatn
ARTS	220	Intermediate Drawing
ARTS	350	Photography II
COMM	351	Communication & Polit Campaign
CPSC	104	The Internet:Tech,Info,Issues
CPSC	109	Intro to Modeling & Simulation
CPSC	310	Computer Information Systems
DANC	225	Summer Workshop
DANC	226	Summer Workshop
ECON	485	New Institutional Economics
ENGL	364	Contemporary Asian Novel
ENGL	365A	Modern Drama
ENGL	379	Fantasy
ENGL	400	Medieval Studies
GISC	440	App of Spa Stats & Mod in GIS
HISP	206	Intro to American Folklore
HIST	303A	The American South
HIST	349	History of the British Isles
HIST	381	Europe Since 1945
HIST	416	American Legal History
ITAL	383	Modern Italian Literatue
LING	305A	Linguistics & Text
PHIL	100	Indiv & Community
PSCI	444	Poli Movmnts & Orgzn Latn Amer

PSYC	406	Autism & Related Disabilities
SOCG	342A	Socg Work:Occupatn & Professns
THEA	225	Summer Workshop
THEA	226	Summer Workshop

**College of  
Business**

ACCT	201	Accounting for Managers
CIST	442	Security Plcy Plan & Assurance
CIST	490	IT Research Project
LRSP	305	Public Sector Management
LRSP	331	Organizational Behavior
LRSP	343	Leadership Theory & Practice
LRSP	407	Employment Law
LRSP	433	Production/Operations Managmnt
LRSP	434	International Management
LRSP	435	Leadership, Innov & Creativity
MIST	455	Project Management for IT
MMIS	505	Info Systems Analysis & Design
MMIS	531	Managing Lead Tech Workforce
MMIS	535	Strate Mgmt of Info Sys & Inno
MMIS	541	Netwrk Security & Cryptography
MMIS	542	Security Plcy Plan & Assurance
MMIS	555	Knowledge Management Systems

**College of  
Education**

EDCI	541	ID & Assessmnt Gifted Students
EDCI	542	Models & Strat Teach Gift Stu
EDCI	543	Differentiated Curr Gifted
EDCI	552	Teaching of Bus & Info Tech